



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AARON THOMPSON, :
 :
 :
 Defendant Below, :
 Appellant. :
 v. : No. 454, 2017
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 STATE OF DELAWARE : ON APPEAL FROM
 : THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 : STATE OF DELAWARE
 Plaintiff Below, : I.D. NO. 1602016732
 Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

FILING ID 61959875

Elise K. Wolpert (#6343)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

and

Eugene J. Maurer, Jr. (#821)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: April 25, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	i-iii
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....	1-2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4-16
I. THE PROSECUTION MISREPRESENTED THE EVIDENCE AND IMPROPERLY ASKED THE JURY TO SYMPATHIZE WITH A CO-DEFENDANT WHO COOPERATED IN THE INVESTIGATION, DEPRIVING THOMPSON OF HIS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS AND REQUIRING REVERSAL.	
A. Question Presented	18
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	18-19
C. Argument	20-28
i. Prosecutors tainted the summation by asking the jury to draw inferences that were not supported by the evidence.....	20-22
ii. The prosecution improperly asked the jury to speculate about future consequences that the cooperating co-defendant might face in order to evoke sympathy for him.....	23-24
iii. The prosecutor’s misconduct prejudiced Thompson and compromised the integrity of the jury.....	25-28
II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ALLOWING THE COOPERATING CO-DEFENDANT’S STATEMENT TO BE ADMITTED AS A PRIOR CONSISTENT STATEMENT.	
A. Question Presented	29
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	29
C. Argument	30-34
CONCLUSION.....	35
SENTENCING ORDER.....	Exhibit A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE & TYPEVOLUME	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Caselaw

<i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006)	19
<i>Bennett v. State</i> , 164 A.2d 442 (Del. 1960)	20
<i>Black v. State</i> , 616 A.2d 320 (Del. 1992)	25, 27
<i>Blair v. State</i> , 747 A.2d 702 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 2000)	33
<i>Briscoe v. State</i> , 2006 WL 2190581 (Del. July 28, 2006)	24
<i>Daniels v. State</i> , 859 A.2d 1008 (Del. 2004)	19
<i>DeShields v. State</i> , 534 A.2d 630 (Del. 1987)	23
<i>Edwards v. State</i> , 925 A.2d 1281 (Del. 2007).....	29
<i>Flonnory v. State</i> , 893 A.2d 507 (Del. 2006).....	20
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2001)	20, 28
<i>Kirkley v. State</i> , 41 A.3d 372 (Del. 2012)	18

<i>Lilly v. State</i> , 649 A.2d 1055 (Del. 1994)	29
<i>McGriff v. State</i> , 781 A.2d 534 (Del. 2001)	29
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , 55 A.3d 10 (Md. Ct. App. 2012)	33
<i>Tome v. United States</i> , 513 U.S. 150, 156 (1995).	31, 32, 33
<i>United States v. Forrester</i> , 60 F.3d 52 (2d Cir. 1995)	33
<i>United States v. Moreno</i> , 94 F.3d 1453 (10th Cir. 1996)	33
<i>United States v. Trujillo</i> , 376 F.3d 593 (6th Cir. 2004)	33
<i>Whittle v. State</i> , 77 A.3d 239 (Del. 2013), <i>as corrected</i> (October 8, 2013)	28

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. V.....	18, 28, 34
U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....	18, 28, 34

Delaware Constitution

Del. Const. art. I, § 7.....	18, 28, 34
------------------------------	------------

Delaware Rules of Evidence

Delaware Rule of Evidence 80115, 29–34

Delaware Rule of Evidence 80230

Secondary Sources

A.B.A. Standards for CRIM. JUST. (1971)20

A.B.A. Standards for CRIM. JUST. (1993)28
